Pinellas
(ounty

PURCHASING

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT: Fiscal Year 2025 Pavement Preservation - Package 1
CONTRACT NO: 24-0757-ITB-C
AGREEMENT DATE: September 5, 2024

NOTICE TO PROCEED: November 19, 2024

OWNER: Pinellas County
CONTRACTOR: Hubbard Construction Company
DESCRIPTION:

1. Increase the Agreement by $2,491,934.04

2. Extend the Agreement term by: (Extend agreement 75 consecutive calendar days)

3. Exhibit A (Contractor pricing sheet) is included as part of this Change Order to include unit prices for
Local Group 84, Local Group 96, Local Group 97, and Local Group 134

REASON FOR CHANGE:

This change order will add four new projects to the original contract that the contractor will complete by the
end of fiscal year 2025. It has been initiated to complete the FY25 paving program. Hubbard Construction
Company has agreed to take on the additional work for completion in FY25.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:

Original Agreement Amount: $5,122,976.22

Increase due to Change Order No. 1: $2,491,934.04
(Extend agreement 75 consecutive calendar days)

Final Revised Agreement Amount: $7,614,910.26



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if the
same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement shall
constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to
the change, or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs.

s
s,
.'.\%::
12z
-2 s
Name:Brian e, s
Typed, printed or stamped “ras
. ATTESF, KEN BURKE,ELERK
Title:Chair s

Vi

By

Date:June 17, 2025

APPROVED AS TO FORM
By: JosephA Morrissey
CONTRACTOR: Office of the County Attorney
Digitally signed by William N
William N Dumas ey

Date: 2025.05.21 12:50:28
y: -04'00"

Signature

Name:_William Dumas
Typed, printed or stamped

Title: Assistant Secretary




TAVPA PAVENENT CONSTRUGTORS
SUBCONTRACTCR REQU STI ON FOR PAYMENT

Contractor's Job No. 040433

EXHIBIT A Project: Pinellas County FY 2025
Quwner: Pinellas County
DATE: 3/ 3 2026 Estimate No, [ PERI 0D ENDI NG 2128/ 2025
VERK. | N. PLACE
BDI1TEM T
NUMBER MEAS. |PLAN QUANTITY| UMTPRICE | VALUE PREV CUAN PREV AMI CURRENT QUAN|  CURRENT AMT TOTAL QUAN TOTAL AMT
LG B4 LS 1,00 | § 7.7 7,755.21 - = 2 = 7S
LS 1.00 | § 19 411,18 19,411.18 o . R = e
DAY 28.00 |3 27.47 769,16 = . E & .
EA 30.00 | 23,63 708, 90 - - = & 5
5P ASPH Citr, LEVELING CORS: 8P 8.5 /125 TL C ™ 55,00 | § 170.39 9,371.45 - 3 - " s 2 s 3
SP_ASPH (itf. SP 12,5 TL C_ARTER ALS/ COLLECTORS ™ 1.828.00 | 5 164.98 301, 583.44 - 3 - - 3 2 3 =
M LLING EXI ST ASPHALT 2" TH CKNESS CR LESS sy 22 148.00 | § 4.61 102,102, 28 3 - - 5 S =
PAVENENT MARKERS RETRO- REFLECTIVE EA 0. $ 7.93 | § = 3 3 = - $ - - =
PAINTED PAVEMENT MRRKI M STD VM 1L SQLID 6" LF 000 |3 0,57 - s 1 - 3 < = =
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKI [ ST VM TE SQLIC 12" LF 0.00 | & 2.27 - . 3 - - s 2 S
| PA NTED PAVEMENT MPRK MG STD WM TE SOUD 18" LF 0.00 | § 3.40 - - 3 - . = =
PAlNTED PAVENENT MARII My ST WH TE SOLID, 24" LF 192,00 3,40 §£2. 80 - 3 - £ < B
NTED PVMT MKi: STD, W DOTTELY QU DELINE/ 6-10 G LF 00 |3 0.45 | ¢ - - 3 - - - = =
PA P MR VH TE M SSAGE EA .00 | § 79.30 - = 3 5 - e > 3
PAI NTED PAVENENT MARKI M STD_ VM TEARRIVS EA L00 | 3 45.31 | % = - . = S . =
P PAVENENT MRRKI WCi ST YELLCW SID 6" LF .00 | 3 0.68 | % = < = . 5 3 = =
PAINTED PAVENENT MARKI MG STD, YELLCWY SOLID 18" LE ,00 | & 3,40 | 8 - - 3 N 3 A = 5
1PAINTED PVWMT ¥ STD YELLOW DOTTED GUZELI M 6 LF 0.00 | ¢ 0.45 | § - - % = [ 3 3 =
$ [TEETN
z 4 = e e ey S — e == s
LG 96 19.970.71 | § 19,270.71 - S : = 3
82,923.57 | $ _82,823.57 - . = = =
27.47 | 3 769.15 - 3 = - 5 =
23.63 | 8 708. 90 = 3 . z = =
170.39 [ 8 20_445.80 = 3 v 3 J: 3 =
164,98 £61,899.76 = 5 - B - 4 -
M LLING EXI ST ASPH PVMT 2" TH GKNESS/ LESS FULL W sy 4,81 224, 158. 64 - = z >
VEMENT MARKERS RETRO. REFLECTI VE EA 7.93 1,268.80 - = 5 = 5 5
_ NTED PAVENENT MARKI M STEL VP TE o & LF 0.57 175,56 - = 5 = - =
PAI NTED PAVENENT MARKI MG STOL WM TE SOLID 8" LF 2.27 - - < - 3 5
PAINTED PAVENENT MARKI iz STD_ WM T- SOLIG 12" LF 2.27 1,616.24 - = + 5 =
PALNTED PAVEMENT MARKIMG STD VM TE SOliD, 18" LF 3.40 - 3 5 - 3 = = =
PAINTED PAVENENT MARK 'z STD_ VM TE SOLIO 24" LF 3.40 4.792.20 - ¥ . 3 = = 3
PAl NTED NG STD WA EA 73.30 475.80 - s 2 = 3 s = =
PANTED PAVENENT MARKI 1 STD WA TE ARROMS EA 45.31 271,88 - £ - - 3 : B
PA NTED PAVEMENT MARKI 5 STDYELLOW ST 6" LE 0.68 4,335.00 - 1 = = s s - 'l =
PANTED PAVENENT MARK tii STD YELLOY SLLIT 18" LF 3,40 40,30 - 3 = : 3 I 3
1,023.761.80
LG 97 MBI LI ZATI ON LS .00 | § 7 755.21 7,755.21 3 : 5 F) 3 % =
NN NTENANCE OF TRAFFIG LS 1,00 | 8 19 411.18 19, 411.18 N 3 = Z 3 s = 3
Sl VAR ABLE MEStA3. 3 LINES TEMPORARY DAY 28.00 | § 27.47 763,18 - s =2 = 3 2 .
INLET_PROTECTI ON SYSTEMS EA 30.00 | § 23,63 708. 90 = s 5 “ = =
SP_ASPH CONC_LEVELING COURSE_SP 9.5 /12.5 TL C ™ 3400 | § 170, 39 5,793.26 - 1 7 = 3 A = =
SP ASPH Citi- SP 12,5, TL G VAR TH O LCCAL ROAD ™ 1126.00 | § 4,98 185, 767.48 = [l B : = =
M LLI NG EXI STING 2' TH OOESS R sY 13 §37.00 | T 4.61 62, 866. 57 - s = P P =
PAVENENT MARKERS, RETRO- REFLECTIVE EA 20.00 | § 7.93 139,60 - 3 - > . a 2
| PAIINTED PAVENENT MARKI N STD VWM TE SOLID_ 24" LF 60.00 | % 3.40 204. 00 - I = = 5 =
|PAl NTED PAVENENT MR [ STD_ YELLCW SOLIG 6" LF 400.00 | 0.68 | $ 72. 00 - 3 - 3 - - -
$ 283,706,36
— ; - = = o T = - = — =
LG 134 NCBI LI ZAT CN LS 1.00 | § 9 565,05 | § 9, 565. 05 5 [ 3 . = 4 2,
MR NTENANCE OF TRAFFIC. LS 1.00 | 3 82 923.67 | § 82,923, 57 - s - = = :
@._VARIABLE MESSME, 3 LINES TEMPORARY DAY 40.00 | $ 27.47. | 8 1.098. 80 - iz - 5 - =
NLET PROTECTI O EA 38.00 | § 23.63 897.94 - 3 = = = T
P CONC_ LEVELI NG SP9.5/125TL C ™ 86.00 | $ 170.39 14,653.54 - 3 . S - =
ASPH CONC_SP 12,5, TL C VAR TH ¥ LOCAL ROPD ™ 2.854.00 | 3 164,98 470,852.92 - 3 B - > < =
M LLI NG EXI ST ASPH PUMI, 2" TH LESS FUL W sY 34 584.00 | § 4,51 189, 432.24 . < - s .
PAI NTED PAVENENT MARKI |43 STD WA TE SOLID_24" LF 120,00 | $ 3,40 408. 00 - % = - =
PAl NTED PAVENENT MARKI MG STD VW TE NESSAGE EA 26.00 | 3 79,30 2,161. 80 - R 5 < =
PA NTED PAVESENT MARK My STO YELLCW SOUID, 6" LF 320.00 | $ 0,68 .60 - £ B B = .
- 3 - 5 : - =
s 7L 11148
Subt ot al S 2,491, %34.04 - ] - $ - $ -
CO #1 - s 5 = 3 = 3 =
co #2 = = s = s 3 = [ 3
. Co#3 - - - - i3 B . [ .
Co #4 - - z s s = § -
L 5 - E)

22148
o

0.00%

0. 00%

0. 00%

0. 00%

0. 00%
#vol
#O1 VI 0!
#Dl v ot
#D1 v/ ot

0. 00%
#D v o
#O1 W 0!
#D v ot
#01 W 0!
#DI VO
#D Vot

0.00%
0. 00%
0.00%
0.00%
0. 00%
0. 00%
0.00%
0. 00%
0.00%
#owvo
0.00%
AV 0!

0. 00%
0.00%
0.00%
0. 00%

0. Q0%
0. 00%
0.00%
0. 00%
0.00%
0,00%
0.00%

0.00%
0. 00%

0.00%
0. 00%
0. 00%

0. 00%
0. 00%
C. 00%

0. 00%
0. 00%



%00 °0

¥0 26 ‘LEV 28

d' 1M o snpEA

[22TY

1& 30 3qns.

vl o)

||






